HitGranth by Hitaarth Clinic

Please read the instructions carefully.

1. These books will be given to the student for reading purposes only, the books belong to
Hitaarth Clinic. The student must return the book after s/he has completed the reading or the
time allotted is over, whichever is earlier.

2. Sufficient reading time will be given to every student — ranging from 1 month to 2 years.
No time extension will be given. The books have to be circulated to other students also.

3. The books are available free of cost. But a deposit of Rs 100 per book, will be taken,
which be refunded once the book is returned. This is to make sure only interested students
claim the book and prevent hoarding of books. For eg - if a student takes 3 books, Rs 300
should be deposited and so on.

Books highlighted with Yellow - 500 deposit, per book.

4. We expect you to take good care of the book, no markings with pen are allowed, no
pencil markings, if possible please cover the books. Like you are benefiting from this book,
make sure the subsequent reader will also benefit from it.

5. If a student misuses this initiative or mishandles any book — he will be blacklisted, and
won’t be given any further books.

6. The books have to be collected from my Clinic — D.N. Nagar (Andheri West) at a
fixed date and time given to you. Books have to be returned back at D.N. Nagar clinic
only, not in college.

Date of Collection —28.03.2023. 5 p.m. to 7 p.m.

7. If need arises, Hitaarth Clinic can ask back for the book at any point in time. The student
should return back the book in 15 days.

8. If the condition of book is spoiled or book is submitted late — the student will not get the
deposit back.

9. Clinic address — Room no 701, Platinum-Casa Divine Bldg, D.N. Nagar, Andheri west.
Google location — Click here (5 mins walk from D.N. Nagar metro stn, 15mins in auto from
Andheri railway station or CMP college)

10. If you are planning to come to collect the books, kindly Whatsapp us on 9867132280. It
will help us get an estimate of no. of students coming.

Incase a student can’t come, you can send your friend/relative

11. Please get your own carry bags or extra bags. Books are heavy, we won’t be able to
provide you with carry bags

12. See the next page to see the list of available books.


https://goo.gl/maps/fM57nopz2HQ6eQv6A

List of books —

Medicine

Essential Paediatrics

Internal Medicine - Vol 1

Internal Medicine - Vol 2

Chronic Disease

The Prescriber

Pointer's to the Common Remedies
Potraits of Hom Medicines Vol 1
Potraits of Hom Medicines Vol 2
Diseases of the Heart and Arteries
Kent's Repertory

Gems of Homeopathic Materia Medica
Chronic Disease its cause and cure
Handbook on Healing

Kent's Comparative Repertory of the HMM

The Science of Homeopathy
Homeo guide to Family Health
Principles & Practice of Homeopathy
FMT

Medical Parasitology

Kent's Repertory

Treatise on Organon of Med - Vol 1
Treatise on Organon of Med - Vol 2
Treatise on Organon of Med - Vol 3
Principles of Homeopathy

Surgery theraps

Theory Of Acutes

Theory of Suppression

Theory of Miasms

Predictive Homeopathy

Clinical Medicine

Textbook of Pathology

Essential Orthopaedics

PSM

Essential Paediatrics

Medicine

Basic Pathology

Lec on MM

Repertory

Repertory

Textbook of Gyn theraps

MM

Principles & Practice of Homeopathy
Textbook of ENT

Textbook of ENT

George Matthews
Ghai

Harrison
Harrison
Hahnemann

JH Clarke

ML Tyler
Catherine Coulter
Catherine Coulter
JH Clarke

Kent

JD Patil

PN Banerjee

Narayani & Ananda
Dockx & Kokelenberg
George Vithoulkas

Tandon & Bajaj
Dhawle

Parikh

Arora

Kent

Das

Das

Das

Roberts

Xerox

Praful Vijaykar
Praful Vijaykar
Praful Vijaykar
Praful Vijaykar
Kumar & Clarke
Harsh Mohan
Maheshwari
Park

O P Ghai
George Mathews
Robbins

Kent

Kent

BBCR
Kulkarni
Dubey

Dhawle
Bharghav
Bharghav

Medicine
Paediatrics
Medicine
Medicine
Organon
Materia
Materia
Materia
Materia
Materia
Repertory
Materia
Organon

Rep/MM
Organon

Organon
FMT
Patho

Repertory

Organon

Organon

Organon

Organon

Surgery

4th yr above
4th yr above
4th yr above
4th yr above

Medicine
Patho

Medicine
PSM

Medicine

Medicine
Patho

MM
Repertory
Repertory

Gynaec

MM

Organon

Surgery
Surgery



77
78
79
80
81
83
86
88
89
90
91
94
95
96
101
103

106
107
108
109
112
113
114
115
117
118
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
137
138
141
142
143

Handbook of Pathology

Textbook of Surg theraps

Treatise on Organon of Med - Vol 1
Treatise on Organon of Med - Vol 2
Treatise on Organon of Med - Vol 3
Organon

Handbook of Opthalmology
Internal Medicine Vol 1

Internal Medicine Vol 2

PSM

Essentials of Rep

Organon Of Medicine

Essence of MM

Text of Obs

Textbook of Pathology

Common medical symptoms

Regional MM

MM

Allen's keynote

MM

Text of Opthal

Kent's lecture on Hom Phil
Principles and art of cure by Hom
The genius of Hom

MM

Clinical Medicine
Repertory

FMT Text

Textbook of Pathology
Materia

Organon

Organon

Essentials of Repertorization
Surgery Text

Kent's Repertory

Medicine

PJ Mehta Clinical Medicine
FMT Text

Spirit Of Homeopathy
Substance of Homeopathy
FMT Text

Principles of Homeopathy
Surgery Theraps

ECG for students

Practical Medicine

Harsh Mohan
Kulkarni

Das

Das

Das

Roberts
Agarwal
Harrison
Harrison
Park

Tiwari
Sarkar
Vithoulkas
Dutta

Harsh Mohan
P J Mehta

Boericke
Boericke
Allen
Phathak
Chatterjee
Kent
Roberts
Close
Bhanja

Kumar & Clarke

Kent

Parikh

Harsh Mohan
Boericke
Close
Roberts
Tiwari

Das

Kent

George Mathews

P J Mehta
Parikh
Sankaran
Sankaran

S. Chand
Roberts

Dr. Kulkarni
Golwala

P J Mehta

Patho
Surgery
Organon
Organon
Organon
Organon
Surgery
Medicine
Medicine

PSM

Repertory
Organon
MM
Gynaec
Patho

MM
MM
MM
MM
Surgery
Organon
Organon
Organon
MM
Medicine
Repertory
FMT
Patho
Materia
Organon
Organon
Repertory
Surgery
Repertory
Medicine
Medicine
FMT

FMT
Organon
Surgery
Medicine
Medicine



144
146
147
148
149
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192

Perceiving

Leaders in Resp Organs
Potrait of Natrum Mur
Natrum Mur

Sandy Silicea
Respiratory Allergy
Thyroid

Carbon

Temperaments
Dyspepsia

Stalwarts

DNA RNA

Evidence Based Medicine
Posology

Sterility

Bach Flower & Bowel Nosodes

Acute Emergency
Heart Disease
Healthy lifestyle
Mother Tinctures
Ear Complaints
Kidney Diseases
Diabetes

Infectious diseases
skin Diseases
Paediatric Diseases
Anxiety

Intestinal Disorders
Child Development
Mother Tinctures
Pregancy Care
Heart & HTN Il
Nosodes Il

Sexual Dysfunction
Nosodes & Miasm
Nosodes !

Nosodes & Miasm
Indian Journal of Hom Med
Indian Journal of Hom Med
Souvenir Journal
HIV Articles

CMP 50th year
IHHP

IIHP

IHHP

Psoriasis - 1

Arvind Jain
Nash
Sankaran

Compton Burnett
Farokh Master

NJH

NJH

NJH

NJH

NJH

NJH

NJH

NJH

NJH

NJH

NJH

NJH
HomeoBuzz
HomeoBuzz
HomeoBuzz
HomeoBuzz
HomeoBuzz
HomeoBuzz
HomeoBuzz
HomeoBuzz
HomeoBuzz
HomeoBuzz
HomeoBuzz
HomeoBuzz
HomeoBuzz
HomeoBuzz
IJHM

IJHM

IJHM

IJHM

IJHM

IJHM

IJHM

IJHM

IJHM

MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
Journal
Journal
Journal
Journal
Journal
Journal
Journal
Journal
Journal
Journal
Journal
Journal
Journal
Journal
Journal
Journal
Journal
Journal
Journal
Journal
Journal
Journal
Journal
Journal
Journal
Journal
Journal
Journal
Journal
Journal
Journal
Journal
Journal
Journal
Journal
Journal
Journal



193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
203
205
206
208
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
222
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246

Gl disorder - 1

Psoriasis - 2

Similitude

Similitude

Similitude

Homeopathy international
Colo rectal disease
Leucoderma

Gl disorder - 2

Handbook of Pathology
Textboo of Gyn

Textbook of Obs

Clinical Surgery

Textbook of ENT

Essentials of Rep

Clinical Medicine - 5th Ed
API - 7th Ed

PSM text - 17th Ed

PSM text - 23rd Ed

Organon - Sumit sir

ENT

Essentials of Rep

Surgical Das

Textbook of Pathology
HarshMohan small
Harshmohn big

Organon Of Medicine
Essential Orthopaedics

Paeds text

FMT Text

Medicine

Manipal Manual of Surgery
The prescriber (big size)

Skin homeopathic dermatology
Dis of liver,pancreas & ductle
Clinical therapeutics

Bedside clinical prescribing
Dental diseases & their homoeo
Hom.treatment of pet animals
Diabetes mellitus

Gold as a remedy in disease
Therap. Of tuberculosis

On fistula and radical cure
The essence of various groups
A compend of the principles of
Diseases of the veins

IJHM

IJHM

NJH

NJH

IJHM

Harsh Mohan Patho

Dutta Gynaec

Dutta Obs

Das Surgery

Bharghav Surgery

Tiwari Repertory

Kumar & Clarke Medicine
Medicine

Park PSM

Park

Dr. Sumit Goel

Bharghav

Tiwari

Das

Harsh Mohan Patho

Sarkar

Maheshwari

George mathews
Manipal

Clarke john henry
Farokh j master
Blackwood a |
Farokh j master
Farokh j master
Kansal kamal
Kansal kamal
Kansal kamal
Burnett jc

Burt wh
Burnett jc

Roger morrison/nancy
Boericke william
Burnett jc



247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282

284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291

Bach flower rem for every
Up-to-date with nosodes
Delicate backword

Rapid prescribing using peculi
Various stages of remedies
How to best use boger & boenni
Indications of miasm
Constitutional medicine
Leaders in hom. Therapeutics
Essence of hom mat med

The art of prescription

The homeopathic conversation
Beyond avogadro's number
Pediatric case tacking and pre
Perceiving rubrics of mind
Diseases of the spleen
Poliomyeltis

Drug relationship

The homoeo prescriber
Clnical obser children remedies
Miasmatic prescribing

Clinical therapeutics

Genetic materia medica
Treasures of prafull vijayakar
Frequent encounters

Case analysis & prescribing
Leader in use of sulphur
Leader in use of sulphur
Probing the mind & symptoms
Covid

Anxiety

Mixed Bag

Post covid complications

Row 6 periodic table
Behavioral dicorder in children
Rare remedies

Adult psychiatry - 2
Intimate female disorder
Rapid accurate prescribing
Dermatitis

Organon based cases

12 journals combined

12 journals combined

12 journals combined

Farokh j master
Sarkar bk
Burnett jc

Rafeeque muhammed

Bill gray
Farokh j master

Choudhury harimohan

Clarke john henry
Nash eb

George vithoulkas
Shore jonathan
Brian kaplan
Allan bonsall
Jonathan shore
Farokh j master
Burnett jc
Bhatia vr

Knerr cb

Smith a dwight
Farokh j master
Banerjea sk
Farokh j master
Prafull vijayakar
Prafull vijayakar
Prafull vijayakar
Murphy robin
Nash eb

Nash eb
Gunavante s m
NJH

NJH

NJH

NJH

NJH

NJH

NJH

NJH
NJH
NJH
NJH
NJH
NJH
NJH
NJH

Journal
Journal
Journal
Journal
Journal
Journal
Journal

Journal
Journal
Journal
Journal
Journal
Journal
Journal
Journal



