## HitGranth by Hitaarth Clinic

Please read the instructions carefully.

1. These books will be given to the student for **reading purposes only**, the books belong to Hitaarth Clinic. The student must **return the book** after s/he has completed the reading or the time allotted is over, whichever is earlier.

2. Sufficient reading time will be given to every student – ranging from 1 month to 2 years. **No time extension will be given.** The books have to be circulated to other students also.

3. The books are available **free of cost**. But a **deposit of Rs 100 per book**, will be taken, which be refunded once the book is returned. This is to make sure only interested students claim the book and prevent hoarding of books. For eg - if a student takes 3 books, Rs 300 should be deposited and so on.

Books highlighted with Yellow - 500 deposit, per book.

4. We expect you to **take good care of the book**, no markings with pen are allowed, no pencil markings, if possible please cover the books. Like you are benefiting from this book, make sure the subsequent reader will also benefit from it.

5. If a student misuses this initiative or mishandles any book – he will be **blacklisted**, and won't be given any further books.

6. The books have to be collected from my Clinic – D.N. Nagar (Andheri West) at a fixed date and time given to you. Books have to be returned back at D.N. Nagar clinic only, not in college.

## Date of Collection - 28.03.2023. 5 p.m. to 7 p.m.

7. If need arises, Hitaarth Clinic can ask back for the book at any point in time. The student should return back the book in 15 days.

8. If the condition of book is spoiled or book is submitted late – **the student will not get the deposit back.** 

9. **Clinic address** – Room no 701, Platinum-Casa Divine Bldg, D.N. Nagar, Andheri west. **Google location** – <u>Click here</u> (5 mins walk from D.N. Nagar metro stn, 15mins in auto from Andheri railway station or CMP college)

10. If you are planning to come to collect the books, kindly Whatsapp us on 9867132280. It will help us get an estimate of no. of students coming.

Incase a student can't come, you can send your friend/relative

11. Please get your own carry bags or extra bags. Books are heavy, we won't be able to provide you with carry bags

12. See the next page to see the list of available books.

List of books -

1	Medicine	George Matthews	Medicine
3	Essential Paediatrics	Ghai	Paediatrics
4	Internal Medicine - Vol 1	Harrison	Medicine
5	Internal Medicine - Vol 2	Harrison	Medicine
12	Chronic Disease	Hahnemann	Organon
13	The Prescriber	JH Clarke	Materia
14	Pointer's to the Common Remedies	ML Tyler	Materia
15	Potraits of Hom Medicines Vol 1	Catherine Coulter	Materia
16	Potraits of Hom Medicines Vol 2	Catherine Coulter	Materia
20	Diseases of the Heart and Arteries	JH Clarke	Materia
21	Kent's Repertory	Kent	Repertory
26	Gems of Homeopathic Materia Medica	JD Patil	Materia
27	Chronic Disease its cause and cure	PN Banerjee	Organon
30	Handbook on Healing	Narayani & Ananda	
34	Kent's Comparative Repertory of the HMM	Dockx & Kokelenberg	Rep/MM
35	The Science of Homeopathy	George Vithoulkas	Organon
39	Homeo guide to Family Health	Tandon & Bajaj	
41	Principles & Practice of Homeopathy	Dhawle	Organon
42	FMT	Parikh	FMT
44	Medical Parasitology	Arora	Patho
45	Kent's Repertory	Kent	Repertory
46	Treatise on Organon of Med - Vol 1	Das	Organon
47	Treatise on Organon of Med - Vol 2	Das	Organon
48	Treatise on Organon of Med - Vol 3	Das	Organon
49	Principles of Homeopathy	Roberts	Organon
51	Surgery theraps	Xerox	Surgery
52	Theory Of Acutes	Praful Vijaykar	4th yr above
53	Theory of Suppression	Praful Vijaykar	4th yr above
54	Theory of Miasms	Praful Vijaykar	4th yr above
55	Predictive Homeopathy	Praful Vijaykar	4th yr above
59	Clinical Medicine	Kumar & Clarke	Medicine
60	Textbook of Pathology	Harsh Mohan	Patho
61	Essential Orthopaedics	Maheshwari	Medicine
62	PSM	Park	PSM
64	Essential Paediatrics	O P Ghai	Medicine
65	Medicine	George Mathews	Medicine
66	Basic Pathology	Robbins	Patho
68	Lec on MM	Kent	MM
69	Repertory	Kent	Repertory
70	Repertory	BBCR	Repertory
71	Textbook of Gyn theraps	Kulkarni	Gynaec
73		Dubey	MM
74 75	Principles & Practice of Homeopathy	Dhawle	Organon
75 76	Textbook of ENT	Bharghav	Surgery
76	Textbook of ENT	Bharghav	Surgery

77	Handbook of Pathology	Harsh Mohan	Patho
78	Textbook of Surg theraps	Kulkarni	Surgery
79	Treatise on Organon of Med - Vol 1	Das	Organon
80	Treatise on Organon of Med - Vol 2	Das	Organon
81	Treatise on Organon of Med - Vol 3	Das	Organon
83	Organon	Roberts	Organon
86	Handbook of Opthalmology	Agarwal	Surgery
88	Internal Medicine Vol 1	Harrison	Medicine
89	Internal Medicine Vol 2	Harrison	Medicine
90	PSM	Park	PSM
91	Essentials of Rep	Tiwari	Repertory
94	Organon Of Medicine	Sarkar	Organon
95	Essence of MM	Vithoulkas	MM
96	Text of Obs	Dutta	Gynaec
101	Textbook of Pathology	Harsh Mohan	Patho
103	Common medical symptoms	P J Mehta	
106	Regional MM	Boericke	MM
107	MM	Boericke	MM
108	Allen's keynote	Allen	MM
109	MM	Phathak	MM
112	Text of Opthal	Chatterjee	Surgery
113	Kent's lecture on Hom Phil	Kent	Organon
114	Principles and art of cure by Hom	Roberts	Organon
115	The genius of Hom	Close	Organon
117	MM	Bhanja	MM
118	Clinical Medicine	Kumar & Clarke	Medicine
121	Repertory	Kent	Repertory
122	FMT Text	Parikh	FMT
123	Textbook of Pathology	Harsh Mohan	Patho
124	Materia	Boericke	Materia
125	Organon	Close	Organon
126	Organon	Roberts	Organon
127	Essentials of Repertorization	Tiwari	Repertory
128	Surgery Text	Das	Surgery
129	Kent's Repertory	Kent	Repertory
130	Medicine	George Mathews	Medicine
131	PJ Mehta Clinical Medicine	P J Mehta	Medicine
132	FMT Text	Parikh	FMT
133	Spirit Of Homeopathy	Sankaran	
134	Substance of Homeopathy	Sankaran	
137	FMT Text	S. Chand	FMT
138	Principles of Homeopathy	Roberts	Organon
141	Surgery Theraps	Dr. Kulkarni	Surgery
142	ECG for students	Golwala	Medicine
143	Practical Medicine	P J Mehta	Medicine

144	Perceiving	Arvind Jain	MM
146	Leaders in Resp Organs	Nash	MM
147	Potrait of Natrum Mur	Sankaran	MM
148	Natrum Mur	Compton Burnett	MM
149	Sandy Silicea	Farokh Master	MM
152	Respiratory Allergy	NJH	Journal
152	Thyroid	NJH	Journal
154	Carbon	NJH	Journal
155	Temperaments	NJH	Journal
155	Dyspepsia	NJH	Journal
157	Stalwarts	NJH	Journal
158	DNA RNA	NJH	Journal
159	Evidence Based Medicine	NJH	Journal
160	Posology	NJH	Journal
161	Sterility	NJH	Journal
162	Bach Flower & Bowel Nosodes	NJH	Journal
163	Acute Emergency	NJH	Journal
164	Heart Disease	HomeoBuzz	Journal
165	Healthy lifestyle	HomeoBuzz	Journal
166	Mother Tinctures	HomeoBuzz	Journal
167	Ear Complaints	HomeoBuzz	Journal
168	Kidney Diseases	HomeoBuzz	Journal
169	Diabetes	HomeoBuzz	Journal
170	Infectious diseases	HomeoBuzz	Journal
171	skin Diseases	HomeoBuzz	Journal
172	Paediatric Diseases	HomeoBuzz	Journal
173	Anxiety	HomeoBuzz	Journal
174	Intestinal Disorders	HomeoBuzz	Journal
175	Child Development	HomeoBuzz	Journal
176	Mother Tinctures	HomeoBuzz	Journal
177	Pregancy Care	HomeoBuzz	Journal
178	Heart & HTN II	IJHM	Journal
179	Nosodes II	IJHM	Journal
180	Sexual Dysfunction	IJHM	Journal
181	Nosodes & Miasm	IJHM	Journal
182	Nosodes !	IJHM	Journal
183	Nosodes & Miasm	IJHM	Journal
184	Indian Journal of Hom Med	IJHM	Journal
185	Indian Journal of Hom Med	IJHM	Journal
186	Souvenir Journal		Journal
187	HIV Articles		Journal
188	CMP 50th year		Journal
189	IIHP		
190	IIHP		
191	IIHP		
192	Psoriasis - 1	IJHM	

193	GI disorder - 1	IJHM	
194	Psoriasis - 2	IJHM	
195	Similitude	1011111	
196	Similitude		
197	Similitude		
198	Homeopathy international		
199	Colo rectal disease	NJH	
200	Leucoderma	NJH	
201	GI disorder - 2	IJHM	
203	Handbook of Pathology	Harsh Mohan	Patho
205	Textboo of Gyn	Dutta	Gynaec
206	Textbook of Obs	Dutta	Obs
208	Clinical Surgery	Das	Surgery
210	Textbook of ENT	Bharghav	Surgery
211	Essentials of Rep	Tiwari	Repertory
212	Clinical Medicine - 5th Ed	Kumar & Clarke	Medicine
213	API - 7th Ed		Medicine
214	PSM text - 17th Ed	Park	PSM
215	PSM text - 23rd Ed	Park	
216	Organon - Sumit sir	Dr. Sumit Goel	
217	ENT	Bharghav	
218	Essentials of Rep	Tiwari	
219	Surgical Das	Das	
222	Textbook of Pathology	Harsh Mohan	Patho
225	HarshMohan small		
226	Harshmohn big		
227	Organon Of Medicine	Sarkar	
228	Essential Orthopaedics	Maheshwari	
229	Paeds text		
230	FMT Text		
231	Medicine	George mathews	
232	Manipal Manual of Surgery	Manipal	
233	The prescriber (big size)	Clarke john henry	
234	Skin homeopathic dermatology	Farokh j master	
235	Dis of liver, pancreas & ductle	Blackwood a l	
236	Clinical therapeutics	Farokh j master	
237	Bedside clinical prescribing	Farokh j master	
238	Dental diseases & their homoeo	Kansal kamal	
239	Hom.treatment of pet animals	Kansal kamal	
240	Diabetes mellitus	Kansal kamal	
241	Gold as a remedy in disease	Burnett jc	
242	Therap. Of tuberculosis	Burt wh	
243	On fistula and radical cure	Burnett jc	
244	The essence of various groups	Roger morrison/nancy	
245	A compend of the principles of	Boericke william	
246	Diseases of the veins	Burnett jc	

247	Bach flower rem for every	Farokh j master	
248	Up-to-date with nosodes	Sarkar bk	
240 249	Delicate backword	Burnett jc	
2 <del>4</del> ) 250	Rapid prescribing using peculi	Rafeeque muhammed	
250 251	Various stages of remedies	Bill gray	
251 252	How to best use boger & boenni	Farokh j master	
252 253	Indications of miasm	Choudhury harimohan	
255 254	Constitutional medicine	Clarke john henry	
		Nash eb	
255 256	Leaders in hom. Therapeutics Essence of hom mat med		
256		George vithoulkas	
257	The art of prescription	Shore jonathan	
258	The homeopathic conversation	Brian kaplan Allan bonsall	
259	Beyond avogadro's number		
260	Pediatric case tacking and pre	Jonathan shore	
261	Perceiving rubrics of mind	Farokh j master	
262	Diseases of the spleen	Burnett jc	
263	Poliomyeltis	Bhatia vr	
264	Drug relationship	Knerr cb	
265	The homoeo prescriber	Smith a dwight	
266	Clnical obser children remedies	Farokh j master	
267	Miasmatic prescribing	Banerjea sk	
268	Clinical therapeutics	Farokh j master	
269	Genetic materia medica	Prafull vijayakar	
270	Treasures of prafull vijayakar	Prafull vijayakar	
271	Frequent encounters	Prafull vijayakar	
272	Case analysis & prescribing	Murphy robin	
273	Leader in use of sulphur	Nash eb	
274	Leader in use of sulphur	Nash eb	
275	Probing the mind & symptoms	Gunavante s m	
276	Covid	NJH	Journal
277	Anxiety	NJH	Journal
278	Mixed Bag	NJH	Journal
279	Post covid complications	NJH	Journal
280	Row 6 periodic table	NJH	Journal
281	Behavioral dicorder in children	NJH	Journal
282	Rare remedies	NJH	Journal
284	Adult psychiatry - 2	NJH	Journal
285	Intimate female disorder	NJH	Journal
286	Rapid accurate prescribing	NJH	Journal
287	Dermatitis	NJH	Journal
288	Organon based cases	NJH	Journal
289	12 journals combined	NJH	Journal
290	12 journals combined	NJH	Journal
291	12 journals combined	NJH	Journal